EIS Administrator and Teacher Salary and Benefits Report - School Year 2019 7152019 2:28 pm

Greenfield CUSD 10
311 Mulberry St, Greenfield, IL 62044

400310100260000
Selection Criteria: (Employer)  Employees = All
Vacation Sick Retirement Other

Name Position Base Salary FTE Davs Davs Bonuses Annuities Enhancements Benefits

Albrecht, Anna D 200-Teacher $39,899.00 1.00 0 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $6,214.07
Ambuel, Kathryn M 200-Teacher $57,102.00 1.00 0 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $6,372.34
Armold, Pamela S 201-Reading Teacher $60,968.00 1.00 0 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $6,407.91
Bayless, John S 200-Teacher $59,012.00 1.00 0 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $6,389.91
Bettis, Beth A 103-Principal $71,818.00 1.00 0 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $6,925.45
Bishop, Rebecca S 200-Teacher $57,733.00 1.00 0 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $6,378.14
Bollman, Jacob L 200-Teacher $41,078.00 1.00 0 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $6,224.92
Bollman, Samantha A 200-Teacher $34,914.00 1.00 0 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $6,168.21
Bowman, Kevin E 100-District Superintendent $108,578.00 1.00 20 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $21,108.36
Brown, Angela Roentz 208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE) $50,039.00 1.00 0 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,307.36
Brown, Jeri L 200-Teacher $44,275.00 1.00 0 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $6,254.33
Burrow, Elizabeth A 208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE) $56,772.00 1.00 0 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $6,369.30
Clark, Joshua 208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE) $34,361.00 0.50 0 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,163.12
Daley, Tracy L 250-Special Education Teacher $53,236.00 1.00 0 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $6,336.77
Dierkes, Jonathan T 200-Teacher $34,914.00 1.00 0 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,168.21
Emery, Nicole M 200-Teacher $43,636.00 1.00 0 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $6,248.45
Flatt, Hannah L 200-Teacher $40,463.00 1.00 0 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $6,219.26
Gant, Nicholas A 200-Teacher $53,915.00 1.00 0 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $6,343.02
George, Julic A 200-Teacher $57,771.00 1.00 0 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $6,378.49
Goby, Jayme M 200-Teacher $53,265.00 1.00 0 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $6,337.04
Graham, Todd A 200-Teacher $55,146.00 1.00 0 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $6,354.34
Hallock, Tyann M 250-Special Education Teacher $50,039.00 1.00 0 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $6,307.36
Hays, Justin C 250-Special Education Teacher $55,213.00 1.00 0 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,354.96
Hubbard, M Luann 208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE) $18,567.00 0.25 0 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,153.82
Jaros, John D 200-Teacher $42,997.00 1.00 0 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $6,242.57
Krotz, Karen E 200-Teacher $41,718.00 1.00 0 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $6,230.81
Lansaw, Jeremy L 103-Principal $63,550.00 1.00 0 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $6,552.02
LaPlant, Kathleen M 200-Teacher $44,275.00 1.00 0 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $6,254.33
Longmeyer, Toni L 200-Teacher $59,012.00 1.00 0 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,389.91
McEvers, Kendra L 200-Teacher $34,361.00 1.00 0 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $403.12

1



Meehan, Amber
Meyer, Janice S
Pembrook, Jill S
Pembrook, Joseph L
Pembrook, Sandra K
Royer, Debra A
Vetter, Kristen M
Williams, Caleb S
Williams, Julie E
Williams, Linda C
Willis, Elizabeth E
Winters, Amber G
Wright, Rachel A

200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher

$34,361.00
$62,887.00
$49.410.00
$48,112.00
$53,924.00
$69,257.00
$57,752.00
$44,915.00
$50,039.00
$59,345.00
$20,220.00
$35,072.92
$51,986.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.25
0.99
1.00

S © © © © © ©o o o o ©o o ©

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,163.12
$6,425.56
$6,301.57
$6,289.63
$6,343.10
$6,484.16
$6,378.32
$6,260.22
$6,307.36
$6,392.97
$5,169.02
$6,169.67
$6,325.27

N



