## EIS Administrator and Teacher Salary and Benefits Report - School Year 2019

## Greenfield CUSD 10 311 Mulberry St, Greenfield, IL 62044 400310100260000

Selection Criteria: (Employer) Employees = All									
				Vacation	Sick			Retirement	Other
Name	Position	Base Salary	FTE	Davs	Davs	Bonuses	Annuities	Enhancements	Benefits
Albrecht, Anna D	200-Teacher	\$39,899.00	1.00	0		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$6,214.07
Ambuel, Kathryn M	200-Teacher	\$57,102.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,372.34
Armold, Pamela S	201-Reading Teacher	\$60,968.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$6,407.91
Bayless, John S	200-Teacher	\$59,012.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,389.91
Bettis, Beth A	103-Principal	\$71,818.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,925.45
Bishop, Rebecca S	200-Teacher	\$57,733.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,378.14
Bollman, Jacob L	200-Teacher	\$41,078.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,224.92
Bollman, Samantha A	200-Teacher	\$34,914.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,168.21
Bowman, Kevin E	100-District Superintendent	\$108,578.00	1.00	20	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,108.36
Brown, Angela Roentz	208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)	\$50,039.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,307.36
Brown, Jeri L	200-Teacher	\$44,275.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,254.33
Burrow, Elizabeth A	208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)	\$56,772.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,369.30
Clark, Joshua	208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)	\$34,361.00	0.50	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,163.12
Daley, Tracy L	250-Special Education Teacher	\$53,236.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,336.77
Dierkes, Jonathan T	200-Teacher	\$34,914.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,168.21
Emery, Nicole M	200-Teacher	\$43,636.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,248.45
Flatt, Hannah L	200-Teacher	\$40,463.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,219.26
Gant, Nicholas A	200-Teacher	\$53,915.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,343.02
George, Julie A	200-Teacher	\$57,771.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,378.49
Goby, Jayme M	200-Teacher	\$53,265.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,337.04
Graham, Todd A	200-Teacher	\$55,146.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,354.34
Hallock, Tyann M	250-Special Education Teacher	\$50,039.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,307.36
Hays, Justin C	250-Special Education Teacher	\$55,213.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,354.96
Hubbard, M Luann	208-Career and Technical Educator (CTE)	\$18,567.00	0.25	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,153.82
Jaros, John D	200-Teacher	\$42,997.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,242.57
Krotz, Karen E	200-Teacher	\$41,718.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,230.81
Lansaw, Jeremy L	103-Principal	\$63,550.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,552.02
LaPlant, Kathleen M	200-Teacher	\$44,275.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,254.33
Longmeyer, Toni L	200-Teacher	\$59,012.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,389.91
McEvers, Kendra L	200-Teacher	\$34,361.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$403.12

				Vacation	Sick			Retirement	Other	
Name	Position	Base Salary	FTE	Davs	Days	Bonuses	Annuities	Enhancements	Benefits	
Meehan, Amber	200-Teacher	\$34,361.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,163.12	
Meyer, Janice S	200-Teacher	\$62,887.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,425.56	
Pembrook, Jill S	200-Teacher	\$49,410.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,301.57	
Pembrook, Joseph L	200-Teacher	\$48,112.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,289.63	
Pembrook, Sandra K	200-Teacher	\$53,924.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,343.10	
Royer, Debra A	200-Teacher	\$69,257.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,484.16	
Vetter, Kristen M	250-Special Education Teacher	\$57,752.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,378.32	
Williams, Caleb S	200-Teacher	\$44,915.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,260.22	
Williams, Julie E	200-Teacher	\$50,039.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,307.36	
Williams, Linda C	200-Teacher	\$59,345.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,392.97	
Willis, Elizabeth E	200-Teacher	\$20,220.00	0.25	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,169.02	
Winters, Amber G	200-Teacher	\$35,072.92	0.99	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,169.67	
Wright, Rachel A	200-Teacher	\$51,986.00	1.00	0	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,325.27	
Totals										
Distinct Employee Count: 43 Distinct Positions Count: 43 Total Positions C			t: 43 Vacation Days: 20			0 Sick	Sick Days: 430			
Base Salary: \$2,155,907.92	Bonuses: \$0.00 Annuities: \$0.00	Retirement Enhancements: \$.00				Other Benefits: \$278,567.87				